RESOLUTION 2022-01

A RESOLUTION ESTABLISHING MEMBERSHIP IN THE KNOX COUNTY REGIONAL PLANNING COMMISSION

WHEREAS, the Village of Centerburg desires to participate in the Knox County Regional Planning Commission to implement the Comprehensive Plan for the orderly development and growth of the County and Village and to establish an attractive region around the Village:

WHEREAS, the Council of the Village of **Centerburg** desires to provide to its residents, the services of the Knox County Regional Planning Commission to promote the public health, safety, convenience, comfort, prosperity and general welfare of the inhabitants of the Village of **Centerburg**.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED:

- I. That the Village of **Centerburg** be a member of the Knox County Regional Planning Commission for planning services for the period beginning January 1, 2022 and ending December 31, 2022.
- II. That the following first named individual represent the Village as its Regular Representative to the Knox County Regional Planning Commission and that the second named individual be the Alternate to serve in the name and place of said Regular Representative in his/her absence.

Regular Representative:	Gregory A. Sands
Address	120 West Houck Street
	Centerburg, OH 43011
Telephone	740-398-6528
Email	mayor@Centerburgoh.org
Alternate	Jim Nofsinger
<u>Alternate</u> Address	Jim Nofsinger 47 FieldCrest Drive
	47 FieldCrest Drive
Address	47 FieldCrest Drive

	Regular Representative:	Grea Myers
	Address	45 Jerry Street
		Centerburg, OH 43011
	Telephone	740.625.6375
	Email	gmyers@centerburgoh.org
	Alternate	Jim Nofsinger
	Address	47 Fieldcrest Drive
		Centerburg, OH 43011
	Telephone	740-602-3177
	Email	zoning a Centerburgoh. Org
III.	That this Resolution will be	Signature on file
	PASSED 01 03 22	
	ATTESTED	Signature on file

Make check payable to: Knox County Treasurer

Mail to: Knox Regional Planning Commission 117 E. High St. Suite 221 Mount Vernon, OH 43050